
# 25 Long Beach State (21-14) -vs- CS Northridge (15-18)
4/18/2008 at Northridge, CA (Matador Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Liebel (4-2)
Loss: Tate, Davin (2-1)
HBP: Andrew Liebel, Austin, Taylor
PB: Travis Howell
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mel Gatson First: Dwayne Finely Third Base: Scott Keene 
Start:    Time: 3:41   Attendance: 209   
Game notes:
- CSUN'S COACH KERTINAN AND LBSU'S COACH BRUCE EJECTED WITH ONE OUT IN 9TH
- Austin faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 3 0 2 5 0 4 2 16 20 2
CS Northridge 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 2

Long Beach State 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonathan Jones cf 7 1 1 0 0 2 4
Steve Tinoco lf 6 2 3 1 0 0 2
Jason Corder rf 6 2 2 0 0 2 0
Shane Peterson 1b 4 5 3 1 2 0 0
Danny Espinosa ss 6 3 4 5 0 1 0
TJ Mittelstaedt dh 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Brandon Godfrey 3b 4 2 3 6 1 0 0
Travis Howell c 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Rylan Sandoval ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kip Masuda c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Tweedy 2b 6 0 1 2 0 1 6
Andrew Liebel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Carrillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 16 20 16 7 8 12

2B: Steve Tinoco (1); Danny Espinosa (1); Brandon Godfrey (1)
HR: Danny Espinosa (1); Brandon Godfrey (1)
SH: Brandon Godfrey (1)
SF: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
SB: Jonathan Jones (1); Shane Peterson (1); Jason Tweedy (1)
HBP: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
E: Steve Tinoco (1); Brandon Godfrey (1)
DP: 2

CS Northridge 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reed, TS 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Espinosa, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Swanson, Billy lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Parham, John rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cates, Richard 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Warr, Matt 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannick, Chris c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Pineda, Ryan 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
D'Anna, Dominic dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Belanger, C.J. cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Muren, Drew ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
DeMarco, Justin ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Eskelin, Todd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tate, Davin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Juarez, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Billings, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mendez, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tremlin, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 8 1 3 9 8

3B: Hannick, Chris (1)
SH: Swanson, Billy (1); Belanger, C.J. (1)
SB: Reed, TS (1)
CS: Swanson, Billy (1)
HBP: Swanson, Billy (1)
PO: D'Anna, Dominic (1)
E: Warr, Matt (1); Belanger, C.J. (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Liebel (W, 4-2) 8.0 6 2 0 3 9 0 0 1 0 27 33 3 9 120
Anthony Carrillo 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Totals 8 2 0 3 9 0 0 1 0 31 37 4 10 134

CS Northridge IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tate, Davin (L, 2-1) 4.1 10 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 1 9 75
Juarez, Ryan 1.2 5 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 1 40
Billings, Eric 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Austin, Taylor 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 15
Mendez, Peter 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 16
Tremlin, Paul 1.0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 26
Totals 20 16 15 7 8 0 0 1 0 45 55 7 11 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS CSU
JONES, Jonat flied out to rf (1-1). 0 0
TINOCO, Stev singled to right field (2-1). 0 0
CORDER, Jaso grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1); TINOCO, Stev out on the play. 0 0

CS Northridge - Bottom of 1st LBS CSU
Reed singled to shortstop (1-1). 0 0
Swanson grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-1); Reed advanced to second. 0 0
Reed stole third. 0 0
Parham walked (3-2). 0 0
Cates struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Hannick walked (3-0); Parham advanced to second. 0 0
Hannick advanced to second; Parham advanced to third; Reed scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 1
Pineda struck out swinging (3-2). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS CSU
PETERSON, Sh grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 1
ESPINOSA, Da singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 1
MITTELSTAEDT singled to left field (0-0); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second. 0 1
GODFREY, Bra grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second; ESPINOSA, Da
advanced to third. 0 1
HOWELL, Trav walked (3-2). 0 1
TWEEDY, Jaso grounded out to 2b (1-0). 0 1

CS Northridge - Bottom of 2nd LBS CSU
D'Anna singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Belanger out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1); D'Anna advanced to second. 0 1
DeMarco grounded out to p (1-0). 0 1
D'Anna out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS CSU
JONES, Jonat struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1
TINOCO, Stev singled up the middle (1-1). 0 1
CORDER, Jaso struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
PETERSON, Sh singled down the rf line (1-2); TINOCO, Stev advanced to third. 0 1
ESPINOSA, Da homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-1); PETERSON, Sh scored; TINOCO, Stev scored. 3 1
MITTELSTAEDT grounded out to ss (0-2). 3 1

CS Northridge - Bottom of 3rd LBS CSU
Reed struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1
Swanson hit by pitch (2-2). 3 1
Swanson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1
Parham singled to third base (1-2). 3 1
Cates flied out to lf (0-2). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS CSU
GODFREY, Bra grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
HOWELL, Trav singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
TWEEDY, Jaso reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); HOWELL, Trav out at second 2b to ss. 3 1
TWEEDY, Jaso stole second. 3 1
JONES, Jonat grounded out to ss (2-2). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CS Northridge - Bottom of 4th LBS CSU
Hannick flied out to cf (2-2). 3 1
Pineda grounded out to 3b (3-1). 3 1
D'Anna walked (3-2). 3 1
Belanger struck out looking (1-2). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS CSU
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 1
CORDER, Jaso singled to center field (1-1). 3 1
PETERSON, Sh singled to third base, bunt (2-0); CORDER, Jaso advanced to second. 3 1
ESPINOSA, Da doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2); PETERSON, Sh scored; CORDER, Jaso scored. 5 1
MITTELSTAEDT walked (3-1). 5 1
Juarez to p for Tate. 5 1
GODFREY, Bra walked (3-1); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second; ESPINOSA, Da advanced to third. 5 1
HOWELL, Trav struck out swinging (2-2). 5 1
TWEEDY, Jaso grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 1

CS Northridge - Bottom of 5th LBS CSU
DeMarco grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1
Reed lined out to 3b (0-1). 5 1
Swanson struck out swinging (0-2). 5 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS CSU
JONES, Jonat singled through the left side (3-2). 5 1
JONES, Jonat stole second. 5 1
TINOCO, Stev doubled to right center, RBI (2-0); JONES, Jonat scored. 6 1
CORDER, Jaso singled to shortstop (3-2). 6 1
PETERSON, Sh singled through the left side, RBI (1-0); CORDER, Jaso advanced to third; TINOCO, Stev
scored. 7 1
ESPINOSA, Da struck out swinging (1-2); PETERSON, Sh stole second. 7 1
MITTELSTAEDT flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); PETERSON, Sh advanced to third on a throwing error by cf;
CORDER, Jaso scored. 8 1
GODFREY, Bra homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); PETERSON, Sh scored. 10 1
HOWELL, Trav struck out swinging (1-2). 10 1

CS Northridge - Bottom of 6th LBS CSU
Parham reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 10 1
Cates struck out swinging (0-2). 10 1
Parham advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 1
Hannick struck out swinging (2-2). 10 1
Pineda singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); Parham scored, unearned. 10 2
D'Anna reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (3-1); Pineda advanced to third. 10 2
Belanger grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 10 2

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS CSU
Billings to p for Juarez. 10 2
TWEEDY, Jaso flied out to cf (0-0). 10 2
JONES, Jonat struck out swinging (2-2). 10 2
TINOCO, Stev flied out to cf (0-0). 10 2

CS Northridge - Bottom of 7th LBS CSU
DeMarco singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 10 2
Reed hit into double play p to 1b (2-2); DeMarco out on the play. 10 2



Swanson grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (0-0). 10 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS CSU
Warr to 1b for Cates. 10 2
CORDER, Jaso struck out swinging (1-2). 10 2
Austin to p for Billings. 10 2
PETERSON, Sh walked (3-2). 10 2
ESPINOSA, Da singled through the left side (2-2); PETERSON, Sh advanced to second. 10 2
MITTELSTAEDT hit by pitch (2-1); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second; PETERSON, Sh advanced to third. 10 2
Mendez to p for Austin. 10 2
GODFREY, Bra doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to third; ESPINOSA, Da scored;
PETERSON, Sh scored. 12 2
SANDOVAL, Ry pinch hit for HOWELL, Trav. 12 2
SANDOVAL, Ry walked (3-0). 12 2
TWEEDY, Jaso singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2); SANDOVAL, Ry advanced to second; GODFREY, Bra
scored; MITTELSTAEDT scored. 14 2
JONES, Jonat flied out to lf (2-0). 14 2
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 2b (0-1). 14 2

CS Northridge - Bottom of 8th LBS CSU
MASUDA, Kip to c for SANDOVAL, Ry. 14 2
Parham grounded out to 3b (0-0). 14 2
Warr struck out swinging (1-2). 14 2
Hannick tripled to right center (0-0). 14 2
Pineda struck out swinging (2-2). 14 2

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS CSU
Tremlin to p for Mendez. 14 2
CORDER, Jaso flied out to rf (1-1). 14 2
PETERSON, Sh walked (3-0). 14 2
ESPINOSA, Da reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); PETERSON, Sh advanced to second. 14 2
MITTELSTAEDT walked (3-1); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second; PETERSON, Sh advanced to third. 14 2
GODFREY, Bra singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second; ESPINOSA, Da
scored, unearned; PETERSON, Sh scored. 16 2
MASUDA, Kip singled to center field (2-2); GODFREY, Bra advanced to second; MITTELSTAEDT advanced to
third. 16 2
TWEEDY, Jaso struck out looking (0-2). 16 2
JONES, Jonat flied out to cf (0-1). 16 2

CS Northridge - Bottom of 9th LBS CSU
CARRILLO, An to p for LIEBEL, Andr. 16 2
D'Anna singled to right field (3-1). 16 2
Muren pinch hit for Belanger. 16 2
Muren singled to shortstop (3-2); D'Anna advanced to second. 16 2
Eskelin pinch hit for DeMarco. 16 2
Eskelin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Muren out on the play; D'Anna advanced to third. 16 2
Espinosa pinch hit for Reed. 16 2
Espinosa flied out to cf (0-0). 16 2


